Steel City;,

Corduroy Enduro,

MOTORCYCLES ENTERED

Make Started Finished Pct Class
Suz 10 7 TU.0 Masters
Yam 20 15 75.0 Expert 300
Hon 24 15 62.5 Expert Other
Kaw 21 12 57k Interm. 300
KTM 21 15 11 .4 Interm. Other
ATK 4 0 0.0 4/ Master-Expert
Hus 1 0 0.0 4/ Other
Husa 3 1 33.3 Novice 300
Husg Y5 1 50.0 Novice Other
Totals: 103 66 64.1 Veteran
Super Veteran
Ladies
Totals:
GROUPING OF COMPETITION CLASSES
Group 1 Group 2
Masters 4/ Other
Expert 300 Novice 300

Expert Other
Interm. 300
Interm. Other

Veteran

4/ Master-Expert Ladies

September 25/26, 1999 - Printed:

ENDURO STATISTICS

9726/99 5:02 p

RIDERS ENTERED

Novice Other

Super Veteran

Started Finished
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Pct

8.9
81.8
42.9
60.0
25.0
71.4
66.7
75.0
33.3
82.4
50.0
66.7

64.1



Steel City,

Finish #
1 26a
2 34a
3 24a
4 16a
5 28a
6 38a
i 16b
8 13d
9 22b
10 11b
i1 23d
T2 22a
13 190
14 la
15 13c
16 10a
17 36a
18 21b
19 9a
20 l4a
21 ic
22 4a
23 3c
24 1lc
3 22¢
26 30c
2 8d
28 20b
29 20c
30 17d
31 8b
32 2la
33 31la
34 4d
35 25b
36 27d
37 12a
38 2C
39 30a
40 23a
41 26¢C
42 29a
43 29c
44 22d
45 32a
46 20d
47 21c
48 12b
49 18a
50 40a
51 13b
52 42a
53 13a
54 18b

Corduroy Enduro,

Name

Matt Spigelmyer
Jeff Fredette
Glenn Buchanan
Allan Lachappelle
Marc Giroux
Craig Kennedy
Rob McGlashan
Jerry Madore
Filip Svoboda
Mark Priebe

Al Jonker

Paul Boivin
Brian Obrist
Lorenz Calcagno
Paul Courville
Steve Turner
Dave Moerham
Kevin Passmore
Randy Zuest
Brian Leach
Jason Clysdale
Denis Libersan
Gilles Bussiere
Wayne Noble
Bruce Moffat
Scott Coulas
Claude Dulude
Jamie Talbot
Hal Judd

Brian Post
Stephane Pigeon
Andrew Campbell

Michael Buratynsky

Phil Whetstone
Jim Jervis
Robin Reimer
Dean Mayke
Nigel Vogan
Anthony Martin
Charles Cadieux
Sylvain Lussier
Perry Bricker
Brett Bunston
Joe Goncz

Paul Lachance
Marc Levesque
Dan Nicoloff
Jon Cornwell
Chris Donald
Dustin Heacock
Stephen Abel
Jeff Bone

Sean Wiesner
Leon Manning

September 25/26,

Group: 1
Address

Furnace, PA
Blecher, IL
North York, ON
Bolton Center, PQ
Belle Feuille, PQ
Port Stanley, ON
Courtice, ON
Auburn, MA

St. Lambert, PQ
New Dundee, ON
Brockville, ON
Sutton, PQ
Newcastle, ON
Guelph, ON
Charlton, MA
Bobcaygeon, ON
Aylmer, ON
Clarence, NY
Rockwood, ON
Norwich, ON
Arkona, ON

St. Lazare, PQ
Montreal, PQ
Oshawa, ON
Etobicoke, ON
Ajax, ON

Laval, PQ

Port Hope, ON
Toronto, ON

East York, ON
St. Clotilde, PQ
Kitchener, ON
Loretto, ON
Guelph, ON
Burlington, ON
Beamsville, ON
Acton, ON
Stouffville, ON
Oshawa, ON
Whitby, ON
Terrebonne, PQ
Horseshoe V., ON
Barrie, ON
Woodstock, ON
Burlington, ON
Carp, ON

Orchard Park, NY
Georgetown, ON
Thedford, ON
Bowmanville, ON
Mississauga, ON
Whitby, ON
Shelbourne, ON
Brights Grove, ON

Class

Masters
Masters
Masters
Masters
Masters
Masters
Expert Other
Masters

M/C

KTM
Kaw
Yam
Hon
Hon
Yam
Hon
Yam

4/ Master-ExperYam
4/ Master-ExperHon

Expert 300 Hon
Masters Kaw
4/ Master-ExperYam
Expert 300 Suz
Expert 300 Yam
Expert Other KTM
Masters Hon
Expert 300 Husqg
Interm. 300 Yam
Masters Suz
Interm. 300 Hon
Expert 300 Yam
Expert 300 Kaw
Expert 300 Sugz
4/ Master-ExperYam
Expert 300 Hon
Interm. 300 Hon
Interm. 300 Suz
Interm. 300 KTM
Interm. 300 Kaw
Interm. 300 Kaw
Interm. 300 Yam
Interm. Other Kaw
Expert 300 Hon
Expert Other KTM
Interm. 300 Hon
4/ Master-ExperHusa
Interm. 300 Kaw
Masters Hon
Interm. Other Hon
Interm. 300 Kaw
Interm. Other Kaw
Interm. Other Yam
Expert 300 Hon
Masters Yam
Interm. 300 Kaw
Expert Other KTM
4/ Master-ExperHusa
Masters Hon
Masters KTM
Expert 300 KTM
Masters KTM
Expert Other Husqg
Interm. 300 Hon

1999 - Printed: 9/26/99 6:00 p

Score

9

i
11
1
12
35
16
17
18
19
21
21
s 4
23
26
26
33
33
34
34
37
38
40
45
47
51
23
65
69
v
74
15
86
113
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
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Group: 1
Finish # Name Address Class M/C Score
55 26b Dan Shackleton Oshawa, ON Interm. 300 Yam DNF
56 15b Lawrence Hacking Acton, ON Expert Other Husa DNF
57 20a Mike McCormick Princeton, ON Masters KTM DNF
58 1b Matt Sabo Kitchener, ON Interm. 300 Yam DNF
59 7 John Walter Whitby, ON Expert Other Hon DNF

50 3B Rick Lewis Locust Hill, ON 4/ Master-ExperYam DNF



Steel City,

Corduroy Enduro,

September 25/26,

1999 - Printed:

9/26/99 6:Q0 p

Group: 2
Finish # Name Address Class M/C Score
1 10b John Farrar Springdale, PA Veteran Yam 10
2 23b Steve Anderson Oshawa, ON Veteran Kaw 13
£ 4b Yves Ebacher St. Louis de Fr, PQ Veteran Kaw 15
- 6b Daniel Lemay Chatham, PQ Novice Other Kaw 22
5 9b Rick Day Georgetown, ON Veteran Kaw 22
6 ba Kurt Ward Cowlesville, NY Veteran KTM 26
7 8c Mike Blanken Dundas, ON Veteran Suz 27
8 1lla Gord Eastman Stittsville, ON Veteran Hon 28
9 10c¢ Dan Clark Bayfield, ON Veteran KTM 31
10 19d Stephane Marcoux St. Constant, PQ Novice 300 Yam 33
11 17a Dave Wrack Danford Lake, PQ 4/ Other KTM 39
12 28c David Bensadoun Westmount, PQ Novice 300 KTM 40
13 11d Denis Theoret Pointe au Chene, PQ Veteran Kaw 40
14 23c Brent Morgan St. Thomas, ON Novice 300 Hon 43
15 17b Steve Matthews Athens, ON Novice 300 Yam 46
16 14b Stan King Campbellcroft, ON Novice 300 Suz 46
1 30b Lloyd Heacock Kirkfield, ON Super Veteran Suz 50
18 3a Jean Breau Moncton, NB Veteran KTM 52
19 27c¢ William George Clarence Ct., NY Veteran KTM 57
20 15a Steve Mumford Halton Hills, ON Novice Other KTM 58
21 - 1%c ’ Jerry Silvis Kenmore, NY 4/ Other Hon 62
22 25d Ron Walder St. Jacobs, ON Veteran KTM 70
- ——Pbundas,—ON —— Ladies—— Yam 74
~24—25¢—Julie Ort Welland, ON Ladies —Kaw—75
25 17c¢ Larry Murray Brockville, ON Veteran Hon 78
26 29 Joseph Carlariello Scarboro, ON Veteran KTM 82
£ - ia Larry Rice Pittsburg, PA Super Veteran KTM 84
28 9¢c Jeff Wood Milton, ON Novice 300 Yam 85
29 19a Tom Schleihauf Sarnia, ON Super Veteran KTM 89
30 27a Richard Hambridge Amherst, NY Novice Other Hon DNF
* & T Ted Gdanski London, ON 4/ Other Kaw DNF
3s -12¢ Jeff Day Georgetown, ON Novice 300 Suz DNF
33 28d Mark Barber Mont Tremblant, PQ Novice Other Hon DNF
34 25a Les Ort Welland, ON Super Veteran Suz DNF
35 18c Steve Wilson Niagara Falls, ON Super Veteran Kaw DNF
36 15c¢ Harvey Hall St. Catherines, ON Novice Other Kaw DNF
31 8a Malcolm Hayes Milton, ON Veteran Hus DNF
38 4c Keith Lamb Port Hope, ON Veteran Suz DNF
39— 14e—Meg Thorburn Guelph, ON Ladies Kaw DNFE
40 14d Harley Theriault Peterborough, ON Novice 300 Hon DNF
41 3d Doug McNeil Ottawa, ON Veteran KTM DNF
42 6c Luc Auger Montreal, PQ Novice Other ATK DNF
43 9d Michel Groc Blainville, PQ Super Veteran Kaw DNF
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Finish

# Name Address
Dav 1 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8
Day 2 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10#11#12

1 26a Matt Spigelmyer Furnace, PA
-5 8 9 8 0 1 -3
. 0-80 -3 8 2 ' 5. 868 3 851

2 34a Jeff Fredette Blecher, IL
2 & 8 8 0 0313
99 8 1 0 2 9 21U 2 8 90

3 24a Glenn Buchanan North York, ON
g 3 U0 e 0 D 1 4
g -0 9 1 0 2 9 0 0 2 ¢ 0

4 16a Allan Lachappelle Bolton Center, PQ
9 -8 0 0 O 98 0
vV-u 9. 1 - 9-3% 400 0 3 1.0

5 28a Marc Giroux Belle Feuille, PQ
o1 8 -8 "¢ 8B 1 1
. -8 9 9 3 B B b 4 L0

6 38a Craig Kennedy Port Stanley, ON
8- 80 0 @.-8 -0 1 O
P .0 -0 .3 @ ¢ 0 U 8 2 1

7 13d Jerry Madore Auburn, MA
g 1 8§ -3¢0 0 1 %0
g 0 8 1 w4 0 0 1 0 0--0

8 22a Paul Boivin Sutton, PQ
8 2. 8% 0 -0 0 31 8
P 8 3 585 0 9D B 32 58

9 36a Dave Moerham Aylmer, ON
-1 B9 0 B3 B
. 9 .5 O 48 1 6.5 4 0

10 1l4a Brian Leach Norwich, ON
a3 9 1 8 9 2 9%
2 3 0. - §. 0 48 .3 8 8 4 8

11 30a Anthonyv Martin Oshawa, ON
g &8 "1 8-80 3 4
2 3 -9 5 8 3.8 3 0 -1y

12 32a Paul Lachance Burlington, ON
g a8 928 0 I 90
0. 070 22eDNP

13 18a Chris Donald Thedford, ON
g - = 0-0 ¢ 19 1 40
DNF

14 40a Dustin Heacock Bowmanville, ON
ze 3 -0 .2 0 6§ -3
DNF

15 42a Jeff Bone Whitby, ON
ae ¢ U 4 O 0 2 1
DNF

16 20a Mike McCormick Princeton, ON

Class: Masters

2 428 0.0 D DNY
DNF

M/C

KTM

Kaw

Yam

Hon

Hon

Yam

Yam

Kaw

Hon

Suz

Hon

Yam

Hon

KTM

KTM

KTM

Score

11

11

12

18

23

33

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Special

Test

5:49.69

5:44.13

S:46.97

5:59.63

6:03.43

6:04.78

5:54.99

6:09.064

6:18.29

6:59.02

No data

6:55.39

6:20.09

6:01.63

599,58

No data
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: Class: Expert Other
Finish = Name Address M/C Score Special

Dav 1 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 Test
Day 2 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10#11#12

1 16b Rob McGlashan Courtice, ON Hon 11 6:05.47
¢ 09 B - 9-0 1 &
0 0 - @ 2 & 30 80 4& 1 0

2 10a Steve Turner Bobcaygeon, ON KTM 21 6:49.63
8 3-8 0 8 4§ 1 0
0 98-8 & 58 O 0 0 7.1 B

3 25b Jim Jervis Burlington, ON KTM 75 6:46.67
0. 4 0 4 2e de 6 (
g% 9 8 28 8 4 16 Y 108 B

4 21¢c Dan Nicoloff Orchard Park, NY KTM DNF No data
&1 # 0 0 0 1 0
V.1 NP

5 13a Sean Wiesner Shelbourne, ON Husqg DNF No data
0O 4 1 4 22 0 4 O
DNF

6 15b Lawrence Hacking Acton, ON Husa DNF 6:08.62
0 4 1 3. 20 4 18
DNF

* b John Walter Whitby, ON Hon DNF No data
g 33 0 Dy

DNF
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Class: Expert 300

Finish

Dav 1 #1 #2
Day 2 #1 #2
&
0 2
0 O
2
& =2
0 O
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01
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0 2
0 -1
5
0: 1
12e3
6
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8 S
7
2e 2
0.0
8
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9
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Q-2
11
63
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Name Address

#5 #6 #7 #8
#5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10#114#12

Al Jonker Brockville, ON
2 0 2 0

0O 4 0 0 0 3 1 0
&orenzZCa%cagno Guelph, ON

0 5 0 220 5 1 0

gau& Cgurville Charlton, MA
g -4 8 1 0 5 2D

Kevin Passmore Clarence, NY
00 -2 0

g8 0 -3. -0 5 2 0

Denis Libersan St. Lazare, PQ
. -0-. 2 -0

4 0 0. 0:8 3.2 28

Gilles Bussiere Montreal, PQ
0 2 3 0

.5 4 2 9 & 41

Wayne Noble Oshawa, ON
D0 3.0

2 % 8 Z2-8 1538

Scott Coulas Ajax, ON

0O 0 4 0

o 4.8 2 0 18 & 8

Phil Whetstone Guelph, ON

D 938

3 0 21 30 6 16 ©

Joe Goncz Woodstock, ON
o L 80

67¢e9 57ell 1 DNF

Stephen Abel Mississauga, ON
g. 0 49

M/C

Hon

Suz

Yam

Husqg

Yam

Kaw

Suz

Hon

Hon

Hon

KTM

Score

17

21

23

26

34

34

37

40

74

DNF

DNF

Special
Test
6:37.34
6:33.82
6:39.80
.
6:41.03
6:49.27
6:33.05
6:28.65
6:21.82
No data

No data
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Finish

Dav-d:$#$1 #2
Day 2 #1 #2
1
2e 1
0 1
2
0 2
U 0
3
2e 2
Te 4
4
-3
01
5
D53
S B |
o
Q4
9 S
7
2e 2
Te 4
8
g q
Q-3
9
i 6
1 4
10
ik
0. 2
i1
v 8
O 4
12
0.3
0 .3
13
§
DNF
14
2
DNF
15
0 3
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Class: Interm. 300

Name Address
#5 #6 #7 #8
#5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10#11#12
Randy Zuest Rockwood, ON
2¢ 0 1 O

w4 0 1 -8 "3% 31
Jason glygdale Arkona, ON

2e O

2¢ 5 0 220 5 7 o0
Claude Dulude Laval, PQ
0 0 3 0

2e 6 0 2 0 7 4 O
Jamie Talbot Port Hope, ON

D: = 5 0

2 6 0 3 0 12 7 o©

Hal Judd Toronto, ON
0.0 4 0

P -6 0. 4 0 -20 4D

Brian Post East York, ON
0 0 4 0

06 0 3 0283 0

gteghage gigeon St. Clotilde, PQ
e & - 3 3 245 3

Andrew Campbell Kitchener, ON

2¢e 0 3 O

g 8.8 3 -1 18 14 D

Robin Reimer Beamsville, ON
Te 0 -7 0

Ze 9.1 .12 3° 5 101

Nigel Vogan Stouffville, ON
2 0 3 0

1 7 0 3 0 40 DNF

gylfain LESsier Terrebonne, PQ

7e 12 0 12 1 DNF

Marc Levesque Carp, ON

0 0 4

DNF

Leon Manning Brights Grove, ON
g0 5 0

Dan Shackleton Oshawa, ON

2 I 409

Matt Sabo Kitchener, ON

DNF

M/C

Yam

Hon

Hon

Suz

KTM

Kaw

Kaw

Yam

Hon

Kaw

Kaw

Kaw

Hon

Yam

Yam

Score

26

33

45

47

51

53

65

69

86

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Special
Test
$:29.08
T+031.50
6:43.63
$:53.45
1:01.08
T:11.14
T3 .08
8:08.73
7:16,92
6:54.87
8:17.60
6:56.37
No data

No data

No data



Steel City,

Corduroy Enduro, September 25/26, 1999 - Printed:

#

#3
#3
3
0
0
2
0
0
2
0
2
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0
1
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Class: Interm.

Name Address
#5 #6 #7 #8
#5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10#114#12
Michael BuratynskyLoretto, ON
e O 5 0
g 8 0 8.2 11 9 ©

Charles Cadieux Whitby, ON
0 2¢ 5 0

Other

0O 7 0 11 1 DNF

Perrv Bricker Horseshoe V., ON
Te 7¢ 7 0

47e11 82e7 1 DNF

Brett Bunston Barrie, ON

7Te 7¢ 8 0

47e11 82e7 1 DNF

M/C

Kaw

Hon

Kaw

Yam

9/26/99 5:59 p

Score

71

DNF

DNF

DNF

Special

Test

J524.33

7:26.40

1:06.53

7:20.18
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Finish

#
Dav 1 #1 #2 #3 #4
Day 2 #1 #2 #3 #4
1 22b
0O 1 0 1
0 0 03
2 11b
O 201
O O =3
3 19b
Q=20 1
8 00 3
4 22¢C
B 2.0 3
g -0 -0 7
5 12a
D4 .0 4
1 3 7e¢ 9
6 12b
g .2 -0 2e&
2 0 - DNE
7 3b
7e DNF

O
2
=

e

Rick Lewis

Class: 4/ Master-Expert

Name Address M/C
6 #7 #8
6 #7 #8 #9 #10#11#12
P Svogoda St. Lambert, PQ Yam
0 0.0 4 1.°0
ark Pgiege New Dundee, ON Hon
g € 9 3 1 0O
rian gbr%st Newcastle, ON Yam
4 U3 .2 B
ruce gofgat Etobicoke, ON Yam
0 ‘2 -9 12 3. 0
Dean szk% Acton, ON Husa
2¢e 0 2e 6 7 b52e
Jon Cornwell Georgetown, ON Husa

2 0

Locust Hill, ON Yam

Score

D

16

i9

38

173

DNF

DNF

Special
Test
6:16.54
6:23.81%1
6:43.49
5:15.95
8:30.30

No data

No data
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Class: 4/ Other

Finish # Name Address M/C Score Special
Dav 1 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 Test
Day 2 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10#11#12

1 17a Dave Wrack Danford Lake, PQ KTM 39 8:45.03
0 3 0% -0 0 5 €
05 48 0 7 6 1

2 l6c Jerry Silvis Kenmore, NY Hon 62 7:44.90
.5 8 & 4 0 7 -8
D43 1B g 10 11 0

3 7d Ted Gdanski London, ON Kaw DNF No data
U 8- 80 15 Z2e¢ 0 11 272¢
-9 0 28 22eDNF
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. Class: Novice 300

Finish # Name Address M/C Score Special
Dav 1 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 Test
Day 2 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10#11#12

1 19d Stephane Marcoux St. Constant, PQ Yam 33 6:38.15
2 4 6 5 0 0 5 9
S T e 0.5 4 0

2 28c David Bensadoun Westmount, PQ KTM 40 6:45.51
2 § 8 30 O 8 %
T SR 2e 5 4 O

3 23c Brent Moraan St. Thomas, ON Hon 43 6:43.70
2 4 9 & 28680 4 0
A0 S S 0 2 9 0

4 17b Steve Matthews Athens, ON Yam 46 6:46.84
g4 0 3 38 0 £ 0
. 2 O 13 2e 6 « e ¢

5 14b Stan King Campbellcroft, ON Suz 46 7:54.59
v T T TR T e B B
g 2 0. ¢ S 10 O

6 9c Jeff Wood Milton, ON Yam 85 1338.26
& 4 9 4.0 0 4. 0
i 1 48 42 9 6 2e 40

7 i2¢c Jeff Day Georgetown, ON Suz DNF No data
24 5 4 O 0 5 0
3- 3 48 DNF

8 144 Harley Theriault Peterborough, ON Hon DNF No data
g 2w 22 272 S5 DY
DNF



Steel City,

Finish
Dav 1 #1 #2
Day 2 #1 #2

1

0 4

0 1
2

2e 4

2e 2
3

1.8

T4
4

1.4

22
5

i O

DNF
9

0.3

Corduroy Enduro, September 25/26, 1999 - Printed:

Class: Novice Other
Name Address M/C

#
#3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8
#3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10#11#12

6b
g3
0.5
15a
34
0 13
27a
2 10
1 27
28d
0 4
1 36
15¢
0 8
oc

0 DNF

Daniel Lemay Chatham, PQ Kaw
2¢ 0 4 O
0 1 2 0
Steve Mumford Halton Hills, ON KTM
7¢ 0 5 O
0 9 9 0
gic?arg H%mbridge Amherst, NY Hon
1 17 DNF
Mark Barber Mont Tremblant, PQHon
2¢ 0 7 -0
DNF
Harvey Hall St. Catherines, ONKaw

0 2e 10 27e

Luc Auger Montreal, PQ ATK

9/26/99 5:51 p

Score

22

58

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Special
Test
6:41.76
7:45 .30
7:51.95
No data

No data

No data
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Class: Veteran

Finish # Name Address
Dav 1 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8
Day 2 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10#11#12

1 10b John Farrar Springdale, PA
4 4.8 3§ 8§ @ ¢4
0 0.6 2 0 O 3 0

2 23b Steve Anderson Oshawa, ON
g 39 0 0 310
08 0. 4 g -9 1 -0

3 4b Yves Ebacher St. Louis de Fr,
e = 0 2 8.8 3 4
21 0 3 0 O 250

4 9b Rick Day Georgetown, ON
== 3 0 2 -6 3 0
0 2 0 6 0 2 2.0

5 ba Kurt Ward Cowlesville, NY
03 0- 4 0.:2e'5 0O
0O 1 0 5 - 1 3 2e

6 8c Mike Blanken Dundas, ON
2.3 0D 30 0 48
O 1 05 2 S 2 0

7 1lla Gord Eastman Stittsville, ON
0 3R b 2e 0- 4 0
D1 0.6 0.4 3 0

8 10c Dan Clark Bayfield, ON
9 3 8. 3 280 5 0
g 2 31 % 0 6 1 2e

9 tid Denis Theoret Pointe au Chene,
2e 5 0 4 Te 0 5 0
g -2 -8 7 D2 4 2e

10 3a Jean Breau Moncton, NB
7e 4 0 2 12e0 3 7e
2¢e 2 0 4 2e 3 4 O

11 2ie William George Clarence Ct., NY
5 0:76 286 0 6 0
Box 0.5 0 8 18 0

12 25d Ron Walder St. Jacobs, ON
2 4.1 116 0 71 1%
5.5 0 8 6 R 9 2e

13 17c Larry Murray Brockville, ON
g5 -5 261 & €
0 17 Q 24 0 12 6 O

14 29b Joseph CarlarielloScarboro, ON
270 I8 380 % 3
£ EET R N Q. 13 13- 0

15 8a Malcolm Haves Milton, ON
2e 22 0 25 12el2el4d 77e
DNF

16 4c Keith Lamb Port Hope, ON
22 4 U 4 Q0 0O DNP
DNF

27 3d Doug McNeil Ottawa, ON

g 3 0 pr

M/C

Yam

Kaw

PKaw

Kaw

KTM

Suz

Hon

KTM

PKaw

KTM

KTM

KTM

Hon

KTM

Hus

Suz

KTM

Score

10

13

15

22

26

27

28

33

40

52

¥

70

78

82

DNF

DNF

DNF

st
£310.3%9
6:19,33
6:50, 7%
203,33
6:57.46
7:02.83
6:32.59
1:1598.33
7:14.92
€:39.56
7:09.98
T:21.24
No data
71:49,861
No data

No data

No data
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30b
6
14

\]OO
[oJ}

9
15
19a
13
22

25a
13
34

18c
2

DNF
9d

& £i

ON

om

(®2}w) (6216, (62e] N ol ww
QL 00

Name

#
#3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8
#3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10#11#12

Llovd Heacock

0O 0 6 O

0 8
Larry Rice
6 0. 8 -0

0 18
Tom Schleihauf
2¢ 0 7 O

1 13
Les Ort
0 8. 15 0

DNF
Steve Wilson
-0 -5 0O

Michel Groc

7 DNF

Class:

Super Veteran

Address

Kirkfield, ON

6

2e

Pittsburg, PA

11 7e
Sarnia, ON

17 1
Welland, ON

Niagara Falls, ON

Blainville, PQ

M/C

Suz

KTM

KTM

Suz

Kaw

Kaw

Score

50

84

89

DNF

DNF

DNF

Special
Test
1:59.26
9:07.90
8:05.94
8:47.03

No data

9:47.24
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Class: Ladies

Finish # Name Address M/C Score Special
Dav 1 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 48 Test
Day 2 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10#11#12

1 2d Ellen Stager Dundas, ON Yam 74 $:18.85
1 6 0 102 1 17 0
3 & 0 28 0 O g 0

2 25¢c Julie Ort Welland, ON Kaw 15 9:43.07
- 9 ' ¥ 13 0 0 158
0. . 33 N 0 O

3 l4c Meg Thorburn Guelph, ON Kaw DNF 10:49.34
1 30 17 0 3 WK
4 6 0 T7e g 0 0 O



Steel City,

s g

Team Yankee

6a Kurt Ward
l6c Jerry Silvis
21b Kevin Passmore

Just For Fun

17b Steve Matthews
17c Larry Murray
23d A1 Jonker

Lambton Off Road

18a Chris Donald
18b Leon Manning
19a Tom Schleihauf

Niagara Timber Line

15c Harvey Hall
18c Steve Wilson
21c Dan Nicoloff

Corduroy Enduro,

September 25/26,

TEAM SCORES

Veteran
4/ Other
Expert 300

Novice 300
Veteran
Expert 300

Masters
Interm. 300
Super Veteran

Novice Other
Super Veteran
Expert Other

1999 - Printed:

Total Score: 114

26
62
26

Total Score: 141

46
18
17

Total Score: DNF

DNF
DNF
89

Total Score: DNF

DNF

DNF
DNF

9/26/99 6:01 p
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Group Number 2 - Day Number 1

NUMBER OF RIDERS 10 20 Avae

Minutes EARLY Minutes LATE 6 8 | | Total Min

>2 2 g § 0 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 19 29 >29 Riders Late

Check: 1+ 0@ 1 9 24 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 -0.6

Check 2: 0 0 1 0 0 330 12 6 4 5 0 1 0 42 4.8

Check 3: 0 0 0 34 3 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 42 1.0

Check 4: 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 8 5 3 2 9 2 0 40 7.0

Check 5¢ 2 2 12 .23 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 ~-2.0

Check 6: 1 0 2 .30 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 40 -0.2

Checlk 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 6 8 9 3 6 0 0 37 6.6

Check 8: 4 1 0 30 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 -4.8

Group Number 2 - Day Number 2

NUMBER OF RIDERS S5 i

Minutes EARLY Minutes LATE 6 8 | | Total Min

>2 2 1 0 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 19 29 >29 Riders Late

Check 12 0 0 3 21 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 35 1.0

Chteck .2z O 0 0 2 8 10 2 3 6 2 1 i § 0 0 35 3.3

Check 32 0 0 g ..29 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0.2

Check 4: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 7 5 6 5 3 34 12.4
Check 5:
Check 6:

Check 7: 1 0 3 24 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 31 -0.8

Check 8: 0 0 0 5 s 3 1 1 6 6 30 5.9
Check 9:
Check 10:

Check 11: O 0 1 2 2 4 4 4 0 3 3 6 0 0 29 5.5

Check 12: 0 1 3 39 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 29 &
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Group Number 1 - Day Number 1
NUMBER OF RIDERS 10 20 Avge
Minutes EARLY Minutes LATE 6 8 | | Total Min
>2 P 5 0 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 19 29 >29 Riders Late
Check 1: 0 5 6 46 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 -1.0
Check: 2: 0 0 0 5 10 17 12 7 4 2 1 0 0 1 59 31
Check 3: 0 0 0 54 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 59 0.4
Check 43 0 0 3 17 7 12 4 5 6 2 1 0 1 0 58 2.2
Check 5: 0 3 10 42 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 -0.9
Check 6: 0 . 3 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 -0.4
Check 7: O 0 0 D13 12 12 8 5 3 2 1 0 0 56 352
Check 8: O 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 56 0.3
Group Number 1 - Day Number 2
NUMBER OF RIDERS 10 20 Avge
Minutes EARLY Minutes LATE 6 8 | | Total Min
>2 2 1 0 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 19 29 >29 Riders Late
Check 1: 1 2 0 40 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 -0.5
Check 2: O 0 Q.- 22 - 11 3 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1.3
Check 3z 0 1 0 40 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 46 1.0
Check 4: 1 0 0 1 5 Z =13 8 2 7 3 6 0 0 46 4.6
Check 5: 4 2 8 .27 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 -6.9
Check 6: 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 12 6 6 7 3 0 0 44 5.2
Check 7;: 3 0 2 38 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 -6.2
Check 8: O 0 3 14 4 6 8 1 0 2 1 5 0 0 44 27
Check 9: O 0 31 9 g 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 44 0.9
Check 10: O 0 0 i 1 3 7 3 6 4 2 7 3 1 38 8.3
Check 11: O 0 0 5 9 4 3 5 3 3 2 3 0 0 37 3.8
Check 12: 1 0 1 33 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 -1.7



